RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, URGING COOPERATION AND COLLABORATION FOR THE GOOD OF THE KEY WEST COMMUNITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, forty one percent of eligible City voters cast ballots in the October 2013 City elections; and

WHEREAS, the issue of whether or not to conduct a study on the feasibility of widening Key West's main ship channel stirred great emotion and generated considerable debate; and

WHEREAS, contested races for Mayor, District One Commissioner and the Utility Board also brought diverse ideas and opinions to the forefront; and

WHEREAS, all candidates, participants and voters exhibited a passion for the best interests of the City during the recent elections; and

WHEREAS, that enthusiasm for our island community can continue through a renewed effort of cooperation and collaboration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission urges all residents to work together for the growth and well-being of our community, regardless of any political or ideological difference.

Section 2: That the City Commission commits itself to this goal and shall serve as an example that competing viewpoints can still exist while always doing what is right for the citizens of Key West.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the	City Commission at a meeting held
this day of	, 2013.
Authenticated by the Pre	esiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday o	f, 2013.
Filed with the Clerk on $_$	
Mayor Craig Cate Vice Mayor Mark Commissioner Te Commissioner Cl Commissioner Bi Commissioner Jin Commissioner To	Rossi ri Johnston ayton Lopez lly Wardlow mmy Weekley
ATTEST:	CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
Commissioner Jin	mmy Weekley